
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

                                                                
 

 
  

 
 

  
  

  
  

 
  

  
 

 
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

  
  

  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
  

  
  

 
  

  

 

 

   

 

  
  

  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
  

  
  

 
  

  

 

 

   

 

From: Avi Sareen <avi@tntenv.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 4, 2023 10:56 AM 
To: LDS SDID Admin; josh.wilson26@gmail.com; Jazmin Wilson 
Cc: Cooper, Jill G.; Elizabeth Martin; Ewmonroe12pl@gmail.com; Zhang, Bin; Lewis, Camylyn 

M; Mutesi, Nicola; Strackbein, Steve 
Subject: RE: EXCEPTION REQUEST for 1008 Springvale Road Lot 4A2 (7996-WRPA-002 and 7996-

WQ-001) 

Received, thank you. 

Sincerely, 

AVI M. SAREEN, PWD, ISA-CA 
PRESIDENT/PRINCIPAL 

4455 BROOKFIELD CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 100 
CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20151 

OFFICE: 703-466-5123 
MOBILE: 703-939-4042 
FAX: 914-470-5123 
WEB: www.TNTenvironmentalinc.com 

From: LDS SDID Admin <LDSSDIDAdmin@fairfaxcounty.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 4, 2023 10:19 AM 
To: Avi Sareen <avi@tntenv.com>; josh.wilson26@gmail.com; Jazmin Wilson <jazmin.wilson00@gmail.com> 
Cc: LDS SDID Admin <LDSSDIDAdmin@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Cooper, Jill G. <Jill.Cooper@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Elizabeth 
Martin <betsy@folhc.org>; Ewmonroe12pl@gmail.com; Zhang, Bin <Bin.Zhang@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Lewis, Camylyn M 
<Camylyn.Lewis@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Mutesi, Nicola <Nicola.Mutesi@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Strackbein, Steve 
<Stephen.Strackbein@fairfaxcounty.gov> 
Subject: EXCEPTION REQUEST for 1008 Springvale Road Lot 4A2 (7996-WRPA-002 and 7996-WQ-001) 
Importance: High 

Good afternoon, 

Please see the attached documents. 

Avi Sareen, Josh and Jazmin Wilson – please confirm receipt of this email. 

Thank you, 
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Sara Dietz 
Administrative Assistant IV 
Site Development and Inspections Division 
Dept. of Land Development Services 
12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 535 
Fairfax, VA 22035-5500 
Phone: 703-324-1720 

Quick links to help you navigate Land Development Services (LDS): 
 LDS Permit Library – See all the permit and record types available through LDS (updates ongoing). 
 LDS PLUS Support – For questions about using the Planning and Land Use System (PLUS), including FAQs and 

how-to videos. 
 Schedule a Virtual Appointment – Sign up for one-on-one support from LDS staff. 

Walk-in customer support also available in the Herrity Building. Learn more. 
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